

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0900	004	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/5/2	2009			In control:	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action	5/27/2009		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution approving and authorizing the donation of one used fire pumper truck from the City of Milwaukee to Milwaukee's Sister City of Morogoro, Tanzania.							
Sponsors:	ALD. DAVIS							
Indexes:	GIFTS, SISTER CITIES							
Date	Trar	nsfer Agre	ement, 9. L lotice List		Related to the	iability, 7. Appearance at the Public Sa Best Interest of the City, 10. Purchasin		
5/5/2009	0	•		11			Result	Tany
	-							
5/8/2009	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	:OMN		HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/8/2009	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	OMN	IITTEE I	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/14/2009	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	OMN	IITTEE I	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
5/27/2009	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	OMN	IITTEE F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
5/27/2009	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	I	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
6/5/2009	0	MAYOR	R		Ş	SIGNED		
090004								

## ORIGINAL

## ALD. DAVIS

Resolution approving and authorizing the donation of one used fire pumper truck from the City of Milwaukee to Milwaukee's Sister City of Morogoro, Tanzania.

This resolution approves and authorizes the donation of one used fire pumper trunk from the City of Milwaukee to the Sister City of Morogoro, Tanzania.

Whereas, Section 310-29 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances governs the control and disposition of obsolete City equipment; and

Whereas, Section 310-29-1-a of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances authorizes the Department of Administration, through the Purchasing Director, to determine the method of disposal of obsolete City property; and

Whereas, Section 310-29-1-b of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances allows a donation if the Purchasing Director believes it would be in the best interest of the City; and

Whereas, The Purchasing Director has approved the donation of one obsolete fire pumper truck to be

in the best interests of the City by showing goodwill to our Sister City of Morogoro, Tanzania; and

Whereas, The Chief of the Milwaukee Fire Department is in agreement as to the donation; and

Whereas, A donor is willing to transfer the truck to Morogoro, Tanzania at no cost to the City; and

Whereas, The City Attorney has drafted an agreement which is attached to the file to facilitate the transfer of the truck on an "as is" basis and protecting the City from potential liability; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that it approves an agreement regarding the donation of one used fire pumper trunk from the City of Milwaukee to the Sister City of Morogoro, Tanzania.

Technical correction made 5/8/09 - LME

LRB09163-1 MET 4/21/09